## HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

### **Executive Decision Record**

Decision Maker:	Cabinet
Date:	6 January 2020
Title:	Hampshire Community Safety Strategy Group
Report From:	Director of Adults' Health and Care

**Contact name:** Graham Allen

Tel: 01962 847200 Email: Graham.allen@hants.gov.uk

### 1. The decision:

- 1.1 That Cabinet;
- note the leadership of the County Council in promoting community safety with partners through the Hampshire Community Safety Strategy Group (HCSSG);
- b) note the arrangements for establishing a Hampshire Violence Reduction Unit; and
- endorse the action of the Director of Adults' Health and Care in establishing an initial grant scheme which enables an element of the 2019/20 Home Office funding to tackle serious violence to be allocated to community projects.

#### 2. Reasons for the decision:

2.1 This report provides an update on the work of the Hampshire Community Safety Strategy Group and progress towards agreeing the Hampshire County Agreement for Community Safety as well as an update on the recent introduction of requirements and resources to address Serious Violence.

# 3. Other options considered and rejected:

3.1 None

#### 4. Conflicts of interest:

- 4.1 Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker: None
- 4.2 Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted: None

# 5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: None

- 6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: Not applicable
- 7. Statement from the decision maker:

Approved by:	Date:
	6 January 2020
Chairman of Cabinet Councillor Keith Mans	